VILLAGE

303.02
303.06
303.08
303.09
311.01a
311.03
SISO
313.09
331.01
331.03
331.04
331.05
331.06
331.07
331.08
331.09
331.10
331.12
331.13
331.14
331.16
331.17
331.18
331.19
331.22
331.24
331.25
331.26
331.27
331.28
331.31
331.32
331.33
331.34a
331.34b
331.34c
331.35
331.36
331.37
331.40
33141
331.42
331.43

STATE

4511.051

4513.61
4511.74a

4511.12
4511.132
4511.25
4511.27
4511.28
4511.29
4511.30
4511.31
4511.33
4511.34
4511.36
4511.37
4511.38
4511.39
4511.41
4511.42
4511.43(b)
4511.43(a)

4511.44

4511.451
4511.70
4511.71
4511.72
4511.73
4511.35

4511.712

4511.701

4511.711
4511.63

4511.82
4511.84

OFFENSE DESCRIPTION

Traffic direction in emergencies

Freeway use prohibited by pedestrians, bicycles & animals
Impounding of vehicle

Leaving vehicles on private or public property
Placing injurious materials in the roadway

Toy vehicle on street

Disobedience of traffic control device-red light, stop sign
Intersection where traffic devices failed

Failure to drive upon right side of roadway
Overtaking - passing on the left

Overtaking - passing on the right

Passing to the left of center (safety)

Driving up left side of roadway (passing at RR crossing)
No passing zone/hazardous

Driving in continuous lane of traffic

Following too close

Turning at intersection

U-turn prohibited

Starting/backing

Failure to signal a change of course

Right of way at intersections

Failure to yield right of way when turning left
Operation of vehicle at yield sign

Operation of vehicle at stop sign

Failure to yield at private drive

Failure to yield for funeral procession

Drivers view and control to be unobstructed
Driving upon a posted closed road
Following/parked too close to an emergency vehicle
Driving over a fire hose

Driving on medium or barrier

Entering and exiting controlled access highway
Obstructing intersection - RR crossing

Failure to control

Weaving

Full time attention

Occupying travel trailer

Peeling tires - loud exhaust

Driving vehicle on sidewalk

Vehicles for hire not stopping at RR crossing
Shortcutting across property to avoid signal
Littering from motor vehicle

Using earphone while driving

Waiver schedule

Effective 2/1/21

PENALTY WAIVER COST

MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM

FINE

$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$80.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00

$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
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VILLAGE

333.02a
333.02b
333.03a

333.03b
333.03b
333.03b
333.031

333.04

333.08

335.03
335.09a
335.10b
335.10c
335.10d

337.01
337.02
337.03
337.04
337.08
337.09
337.10a
337.11b
337.12b
337.13
337.14
337.16a
337.16¢
337.17
337.18
337.19
337.20
337.21
337.22a
337.22b
337.22c
337.24
337.26
337.27b1
337.27b2
337.27b3
337.28a
337.29b

STATE

4511.20
4511.20
4511.21a

4511.21b
4511.21b
4511.21b
4511.213
4511.22
4511.202
4507.05
4503.21
4549.11
4549.12

4513.03a3
4513.02
4513.03
4513.04
4513.05
4513.09
4513.10
4513.11
4513.12
4513.13
4513.14
4513.15
4513.17
4513.17
4513.19
4513.20
4513.21
4513.22
4513.23
4513.24
4513.24
4513.24
4513.071
4511.81
4513.263b1
4513.263b2
4513.263b3
4513.241a
4513.021

OFFENSE DESCRIPTION

Reckless operation street or highway

Reckless operation private property

Failure to maintain assured clear distance
Excessive speed

1-10 M.P.H. over speed limit

1-15 M.P. H. over speed limit - SCHOOL ZONE
11-20 M. P. H. over speed limit

Approaching stationary public safety vehicle

Slow speed impeding the flow of traffic

Reasonable control

Driving with a temporary license w/o licensed driver
Display of license plates

Operating with former owners license plates - Ohio

Operating with former owners license plates - out of state

Expired license plates

Lighted lights when using wipers

Driving an unsafe vehicle

1/2 hr rule lighted lights

Two headlights required (One required-MC)
Tail & rear license plate lights required

Red light or flag required (load extends more than 4ft)

Lights on parked or stopped vehicle required
Lights & emblem on slow moving vehicle required
More than 3 auxiliary lights prohibited

Back up lights on when in forward prohibited
Two headlights displayed

Failure to dim headlights

Not more than 5 lights on front of vehicle
Flashing/oscillating lights prohibited

Focus & aim of headlights

Brakes required on motor vehicle

Horn required on motor vehicle

Muffler required on motor vehicle

Rearview mirror required on motor vehicle
Windshield required

Sign/poster upon windshield prohibited
Windshield wipers required

Stop lights on vehicle

Child restraints

Seatbelt (driver)

Seatbelt (all)

Seatbelt (front seat passenger)

Use of sunscreening (tint)

Bumper height

Waiver schedule

Effective 2/1/21

PENALTY WAIVER

MM
MM
MM

MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM

FINE
$125.00
$125.00

$70.00

$70.00
$90.00
$90.00
$150.00
$70.00
$70.00
$100.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
§70.00
$70.00
$30.00
$20.00
$20.00
$70.00
$70.00

COSsT

$95.00
$95.00
$95.00

$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$95.00
$95.00
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VILLAGE

339.01
339.02
339.03
339.05
339.06
339.07
339.08
339.09
339.10
339.12
Sl k!
351.04f
351.05
351.06
351.07
351.08
351.09
351.10
Sleatil
S5l
35N
Sl LS
371.01a
371.01b
371.02a
371.02b
371.03
371.05
371.06a
371.06e
371.07
371.08
371.09
371.10
373.02h1
373.03
373.04
373.06
373.10
373.11
373.13
375.06

STATE

4513.34
4513.34

5577.11
4513.29
4513.32
4513.31

5589.08

4511.68
4511.69

4511.661
4511.70c

4511.681

4511.46a
4511.46b
4511.47b
4511.47b
4511.48
4511.50
4511.51a
4511.51e
4511.441
4511.452
4511.481
4511.511
4511.53c1
4511.54
4511.55
4511.56
4511.521

4519.02

OFFENSE DESCRIPTION

Permit violation for overload

Load limits - state highways

Load limits - local streets (use of)
Maximum width, height and length
Wheel protectors required

Vehicle transporting explosives

Vehicle towing requirements

Loads dropping/leaking; removal required
Shifting or loose loads

Vehicles with spikes, lugs or chains

Engine braking

Prohibited standing or parking
Handicapped parking

Manner of angle parking

Selling, washing or repairing vehicle upon roadway
Unattended vehicle

Opening vehicle door on traffic side

Truck loading zones

Bus stops and taxicab stands

Parking in alleys and narrow streets
Parking on street and highway

Parking on posted private property

Snow emergency

Pedestrian right of way within crosswalk
Pedestrian becoming traffic hazard

Blind person has right of way

Blind person only shall carry cane
Pedestrian crossing road outside of crosswalk
Pedestrian shall walk on sidewalks
Soliciting rides from roadway (hitchhiking)
Permitting riding in the cargo area of vehicle
Pedestrian has right of way on sidewalk
Pedestrian yield to public safety vehicle
Intoxicated pedestrian on highway
Pedestrian on bridge or railroad crossing

Glasses & helmet required on snowmobile or motorcycle

Attaching bikes/sled to other motor vehicle

Riding bicycles and motorcycles abreast

Lights, signal, brakes on bike

Operation of motorized bikes

Use of bike paths

Parent's responsibility

Registration of vehicles (snowmobiles, all-purpose)

Waiver schedule

Effective 2/1/21

PENALTY WAIVER

MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM

MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM

FINE
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$20.00
$250.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00

- $70.00

$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00

COosT

$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$50.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
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VILLAGE

505.01
505.03
505.04
505.08
505.09
505.10
505.11
509.02
509.09
513.03
Bl &Lzl
529.07

1351.021a
1351.021b
1351.021c
1351.022a
1351.022b
1351.022c
1351.022d
1351.022e

STATE

951.02

959.01

4301.62

OFFENSE DESCRIPTION

Animals running at large

Registration for dog required
Abandoning animals

Nuisance conditions

Barking or howling dogs

Rabies quarantine

Horses, stables corrals

Failure to disperse (5 or more persons)
Curfew (under 14, 10pm-5am)

Drug abuse - marijuana (less than 100g)
Drug paraphernalia - marijuana

Open container prohibited

Res - Storage of Commercial & Industrial Materials & Equip.

Residential - Landscaping

Residential - General Maintenance

Nonresidential - Landscaping

Nonresidential - Business Fronts

Nonresidential - Maintenance of Signs & Billboards
Nonresidential - Awnings and Marquees

Nonresidential - All Parts Maintained to Prevent Infestation

Waiver schedule

Effective 2/1/21

PENALTY WAIVER

MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM

MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM

FINE
$100.00
$70.00
$100.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$150.00
$70.00
$100.00
$100.00
$75.00

$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00

COST

$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00

$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$95.00

Page 4



